

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 11639/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 15/12/2011 in MACA No.75/2000 of the
HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI, ASSAM)

SRI JOGESH DEBBARMA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRI ATAL CHANDRA VISWAS & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With I.A. No.1 for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in
refiling SLP)

Date: 24/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.
Ms. V. Vismai Rao,Adv.
Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice limited to the point as to whether the
petitioner ought to be granted interest on the excess amount of
compensation.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER