

>

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22486/2012
(From the judgement and order dated 15/12/2011 in MACA No.75/2000 of the
HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI, ASSAM)

SRI JOGESH DEBBARMA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRI ATAL CHANDRA VISWAS & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 31/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.
Ms.Y.Vismai Rao, Adv.
Mr.Hitendra Nath Rath, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Registry is directed to show the name of Dr.Nafis A.Siddiqui,
advocate for the respondent-insurance company.

List the matter after two weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar